Centre for IT Enabled Services & Management
UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, Jammu-180006
(NAAC Accredited A++ University)

CIRCULAR

It is for the information of all the Teaching Employees of the University of Jammu that the Centre for I'T Enabled
Services & Management (CITES&M), University of Jammu, has successfully implemented the ERP
(SAMARTH) system in the University with the aim of ensuring an effective, transparent, and anytime-anywhere

accessible digital mechanism for employees of the Main Campus as well as Offsite Campuses of the University
of Jammu.

In this regard, all concerned Teaching Employees are requested to fog in to their respective ERP (SAMARTH)
accounts through the University of Jammu website by clicking on the Leave Management System tab at
https://www.jammuuniversity.ac.in/.

The required login details, including the Username and the registered email ID associated with the user
account of the teaching employees, are enclosed as Annexure-1.

In case of any discrepancy, difficulty, or query while accessing the ERP (SAMARTH) system, the concerned

Officers may contact the Centre by sending an email at officeofdirectorit@jammuuniversity.ac.in for
necessary assistance.

Kindly note that from 01/02/2026 all ERP user accounts, will be operative only with your
jammuuniversity.ac.in domain, In case the email ID under jammuuniversity.ac.in domain has not been
activated at your end, kindly contact the Centre for [T Enabled Services & Management for reactivation.

/W%%"

Ref No. CIT/JU/2026/ 331 HHC (Dr. Guneet Singh Sudan)
pDated: O3 -01-2626 Wor, CITES&M
Copy to: M

Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu for the information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
Sr, P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/ Dean Research Studies/Dean Planning & Development.

Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Finance Officer

Director, COC/DDE/DIQA/CITESM/DLL/Physical Education/HRDC/Centre for Studies in Museoiogy & Sheikh Noor-ud-Din Noorani
Museum of Herltage/DSRS/Centre for History of Culture of Jamimu & Ladakh Region/SHTM/ICCCR&HRM/School of Visual and
Performing Arts, Design and Architecture/Centre for Women's Studies

5. Dean Student Weifare/Provost (Boy's/Girl’s Hostel)/Dean Student Placement

6. All Rectors/Directors, Offsite Campuses

7. AltHeads of the Teaching Departments of the University

8,  I/C Librasian, Dhanvantri Library

9. WC General Zorawar Singh Auditaorium

10. /C Director, Computer Centre

11.  Programemar Ceordinator, NSS

12, AllJoint/Deputy/Assistant Registrars

13, All Wardens of the University Hostels

14. Executive Engineer, UWD

15. Manager Guest House

16. Medical Officer, UHC

17, President Teaching Association

18. President Non-Teaching Association

18. President Non-Gazetted Association,

20. File for Records,

P



CENTRE FOR IT ENABLED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, Jammu-180006
(NAAC Accredited A++ University)

LIST OF TEACHING EMPLOYEES (ANNEXURE-)

ERP Login Email id

S-No Full Name (Username) (Mapped with ERP Account)

1 JRomica Verma T-670 romicaverma@jammuuniversity.ac.in

2 {Namrata Sharma T-112 phyllanthus@rediffmail.com

3 lYash Pal Sharma T-116 yashdbm3@yahoo.co.in

4 |Susheel Verma T-591 |susheel.verma@jammuuniversity.ac.in

5 |Harish Chander T-556 hedutt@rediffmail.com

6 |Skarma Nonzom T-568 skarmanunzom@yahoo.com

7 |Veenu Kaul T-115 veenukaul@yahoo.co.in

8 |Geeta T-555 geetaji@yahoo.com

g |Sikander Pal T-122 sikanderchowdhary@gmail.com

10 |Devinder Singh T-143 drdssambyal2012@gmail.com

11 |Meena Sharma T-134 prof.meenasharma@_jammuniversity.ac.in

12 |Satya Paul _ T-140 paul7 @rediffmail.com

13 |Hag Nawaz Sheikh T-139 hnsheikh@rediffmail.com

14 |S.K Pandey T-135 kpsushil@rediffmail.com

15 [Monika Gupta T-509 monika.gupta77@rediffmail.com

16 |K.K Kapoar T-138 kamalkka@gmail.com

17 |Ashwani Kumar T-508 ashwani.kalsi@gmail.com

18 }Jasbir Singh T-484 jasbir mca@yahoo.co.in

19 |Lalit Sen T-472 jalitsen@yahoo.com

20 [Vinod Sharma T-471 sharmavinod@jammuuniversity.ac.in

21 |Vibhakar Mansotra T-228 vibhakar20@yahoo.co.in

22 |Pawanesh Abrol T-473 pawnesh.abrol@gmail.com

23 fg;*ﬁ“dha” Singh T-542 jamwalsnj@gmail.com

24 |Meghna Dhar T-504 dhar_meghna@rediffmall.com

25 |Ashwin Kumar Kushwaha T-575 akushwaha272@gmail.com

26 |Sangita Gupta T-44 sangitauniv@gmail.com

27 |Pramod Kumar Singh T-505 pksingh22@gmail.com

28 |Suresh Kumar T-687 drsureshkumar@jammuuniversity.ac.in

29 ]Anshu Gupta T-681 anshugupta@jammuuniversity.ac.in

30 |Dbeepika Slathia T-254 dsenviron1@yahoo.co.in

31 |Piyush Malaviya T-250 piyushmalaviya@rediffmail.com

32 |Rakesh Kumar T-525 rakeshkumaratri@gmail.com

33 |Manish Kumar T-598 manishbarmaan@gmail.com

34 |Tarun Kumar Chauhan T-599 tarun.chauhan@jammuuniversity.ac.in

35 |Sarika Verma T-587 drsarikaverma@jammuuniversity.ac.in
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Email id

ERP Login
S.No. Full Name {Username) (Mapped with ERP Account)
36 |Shallu Sharma T-489 shallujamwal09@gmail.com
37 JAbdul Khalig T-184 abdulkhallg.in@yahoo.com
38 {Kuldeep Singh Charak T-187 kscharak7 @rediffmail.com
39 |Tirth RAM T-521 tirfram2@yahoo.com
40 |Romesh Kumar T-185 romeshmath@gmail.com
41 |Ramni Gupta T-230 ramni.guptal6@gmail.com
42 JK.K Bamzai T-216 kkbamz@yahoo.com
43 15.8 Sambyal T-205 sanjeevsambyal@yahoo.com
44 |Vivek Gupta T-225 vivek.guptazk9@gmail.com
45 JAnju Bhasin T-213 anjubhasin@jammuuniversity.ac.in
46 {Raiendra Nath Patra T-574 rajendrapatra07 @gmail.com
47 |Naresh Padha T-222 nareshpadha@jﬂ\muuniversity.ac.in
48 |Rani Devi T-217 rani_rakwal@yahoo.co.in
49 |Sandeep Arya T-506 snp08arya@gmail.com
50 JArun Bharti T-215 arunbharti 2003@yahao.co.in
51 [Rajni Kant T-202 rkant.ju@gmail.com
52 |Susheel Sharma T-224 susheelksharma@gmail.com
53 |Rakesh Vaid T-214 rakeshvaid@gmail.com
54 1Rockey Gupta T-231 rockeygupta@gmail.com
55 |P.K Lehana T-223 pklehana@gmail.com
56 |Vijender Kumar Bajaj T-117 bajajbijenderk@gmail.com
57 |Sanjana Kaul T-119 sanrozie@rediffmail.com
58 |Jyoti Vakhlu T-113 jyotivakhlu@jammuuniversity.ac.in
59 [Manoj Kumar Dhar -~ T-111 manojkdhar@rediffmail.com
60 ]Ankit Mahajan T-585 anktmahajan@gmail.com
61 ]S Bharathiraja T-592 bharu.ap@gmail.com
62 Sheetal Ambardar T-589 sheetal.ambardar@jammuuniversity.ac.in
63 |Yash Paul T-587 ykhajurla@jammuuniversity.ac.in
64 |Ritu Mahajan T-501 ritufeb@gmail.com
65 [Madhuiika Bhagat T-121 madhulikabhagat@redif‘fmail.com
66 |Nisha Kapoor T-533 nisha2208@gmail.com
67 |Pawan Kumar T-467 pkk skumar@yahoo.co.in
68 (Parmil Kumar T-474 parmil@yahoo.com
69 |J.P Singh Jootsl T-466 joorel@rediffmail.com
70 |Sunil Kumar T-562 sunilbhougal08@gmail.com
71 |Vijay Kumar Shivgotra T-541 vijayshivgotra@gmail.com
72 |Rahul Gupta T-465 rahuigupta68@yahoco.com
73 1Amit Gupia T-594 amit.gupta@jammuuniversity.ac.in
74 |Pankaj Kumar T-596 pankaj.kumar@jammuuniversity‘ac.in
75 }|Shash Pal T-585 shash.pal@jammuuniversity.ac.in
76 |Ripu Daman Parihar T-583 dhiman7urvashi@gmail.com
77 |Chinmoyee Maharana T-582 chinmoyee.maharana@jammuuniversity.ac.in
78 |Seema Langer T-244 langerseema@yah00.co.in
79 {Parvinder Kumar T-502 parvinderkb2003@gmail.com
B0 JArti Dogra T-503 arti.sharmag8@yahoo.co.in
81 [Sarbjeet kour T-532 drsarbjestkour@gmail.com
82 |Rakesh Kumar T-658 panjaliyaB2@gmail.com
83 |Seema Sharma T-345 seaemasharma.law@gmail.com
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‘ ERFP Login Email id
S-No. Full Name (Usernag\e) {Mapped with ERP Account)
84 |[ralvi Mathavan Puri T-590 palvimpuri@gmail.com
85 [Monika Bhardwaj T-580 bhardmona@prediffmail.com
86 |Seema Rohmetra T-457 srohmetral@gmail.com
87 |Monica Narang T-348 monicanarang@yahoo.com
88 |[Shubha Vats T-547 shubhapadha@gmail.com
89 |Bindu Sangra T-657 bindusangra@gmail.com
90 |Privanka - Sharma T-651 pri.lot2000@gmail.com
91 |Bharti Prabhakar T-654 bharti mini@rediffmail.com
g2 }Sandeep Singh T-656 sandeepsinghjuB@gmail.com
93 [|Pallavi Sachdeva T-655 drpallavisa@yahoo.com
94 |Kavita Suri .T-652 snowy132@gmail.com
95 |[Vivek Sharma T-653 sharmavivek19@gmail.com
96 |A.S Jasrotia T-164 asjasrolia@yahoo.co.uk
97 |Ajay Kumar T-563 ajaytaloor@gmail.com
a8 [Pallvi Arora T-557 pallvi.arora12@gmail.com
89 lisha Sharma T-558 sharma.is.isha@gmail.com
100 |Dushyant Kumar Rai 7-668 dushyant.rai@jammuuniversity.ac.in
101 |Vijay Saigal T-511 drvijaysaigal@jammuuniversity.ac.in
102 [Mohd. Arif T-346 profarif1 23@gmail.com
103 |Seema Nargotra T-344 seemanargotralaw@gmail.com
104 |Sanjay Gupta T-341 saniayvaid22@gmail.com
105 JArvind Jasrofia T-339 arvind_jasrotia@yahoo.co.in
106 |Satinder Kumar T-340 jammusatinderb1@gmail.com
107 |Raj Kumar T-512 rajsandhulaw@gmail.com
108 |Sonia Aneja T-666 soniaanejaO']@gmai!.com
109 |Aarti Sharma T-349 aartisharmalaw@gmail.com
110 |Navdeep Kour Sasan T-659 navdeepsasan.lawi@gmail.com
111 [Manju Jamwal T-342 jamwal.manju@hotmail.com
112 |Vinay Chauhan T-388 chauhan_vinayi@rediffimail.com
113 JAlka Sharma T-380 sharma.alka1568@gmail.com
114 [Versha Mehta T-375 mehta.versha@gmail.com
115 |Sameer Gupta T-379 sameerju@rediffmail.com
116 |Neelu Robmetra T-376 nrohmetra@yahoo.co.uk
117 |Rachna Mahajan T-394 mahajan.rachna@gmail.com
118 |Farah S. Choudhary T-513 farah_choudhary@yahoo.co.in
119 |Saloni Devi T-607 " |saloneepadyar@gmail.com
120 |Komal Nagar T-390 komalnagar@rediffmail.com
121 |Amisha Gupta T-389 amishagupta2531@gmail.com
122 |Sheileka Gupta T-663 sshelleka@gmail.com
123 ggglF?EiLJSSAIN T-664 checkaubidhussain@gmail.com
124 |Sakshi Sharma T-684 drsakshisharma@jammuuniversity.ac.in
125 |Hardeep Kaur Chahal T-266 drhardeepchahal@gmail.com
126 |Sunil Kumar T-549 kumarsunilju@gmail.com
127 |Jyoti Sharma T-397 drjyoti@jammuuniversity.ac.in
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' ERP Login Emall id
S.No. Full Name (Usernarg:le) (Mapped with ERP Account)
128 |Gurjeet Kaur T-453 gurjeetkaur18@gmail.com
128 {Jeevan Jyotl . T-459 jyotiguptag4@rediffmail.com
130 |Tarsem Lal T-510 tarsemju@gmail.com
131 |Harleen Kaur T-660 harleenudaychoudhary@gmail.com
132 |Bodh Raj T-661 drbodhsharma@gmail.com
133 |Manoj Bhat ‘T-480 manojbhatt@gmail.com
134 |Sunita Devi T-470 sunitajammuuniversityB5@gmail.com
135 |Virendar Koundal T-468 virender koundal@rediffmail.com
136 |Falendra Kumar Sudan T-303 fk sud@rediffmail.com
137 |Dipankar Sengupta T-482 dsen68@gmail.com
138 lJasbir Singh T-302 dribsingh@yahoo.com
139 |Shaliu Sehgal T-317 shallusehgal@jammuuniversity.ac.in
140 |Parkash Chand T-469 antahal@gmail.com :
141 }Tsering Yangzom T-537 tseringyangzomecoju@gmail.com
142 | Aroon Sharma T-301 aroonjul@gmail.com
143 |Suvidha Khanna T-543 urs_suvidha@rediffmail.com
144 (Parikshat Singh Manhas T-387 psmanhas@hotmail.com
145 JAnil Gupta T-391 anii1975@yahoo.com
146 |Savita Nayyar T-343 directorwomenstudies@jammuuniversity.ac.in
147 |Rajesh Sharma T-584 drrajeshsharma@jammuuniversity.ac.in
148 |Radha Devi Sharma T-583 radha.sharma@ja_mmuuniversity.ac.in
149 |Sushma Kumari T-431 drsushmasharmadogri@gmail.com
150 lSandeep Dubey T-561 sandeepsufi2021@gmail.com
151 |Padam Dev Singh T-560 padam.malhar@gmail.com
152 |Meenakshi Choudhary T-554 sagar09278@gmail.com
153 |Rajeev Rattan T-315 rajeevrattansharma@gmail.com
154 |Kajal Devi Manhas T-553 kajalmanhas29@gmail.com
155 |Sushanta Kumar Panda T-652 pandask@rediffmail.com
156 |Renu Nanda T-314 renunanda@Emmuuniversity.ac.in
157 |JANURADHA GOSWAMI T-551 goswamianuradha499@_gmai!.com
158 |Pardeep Kumar T-545 scholarpardeep@yahoo.com
159 |Monika Sethi T-286 sethimonika2000@yahoo.com .
160 |Garima Gupta T-527 garimagupta2008@gmail.com
161 -|Sadaf Shah T-398 aiz_syed@yahoo.com
162 |Sucheta Pathania T-285 suchetapathania@yahoo.co.in
163 |Ravinder Singh T-287 ravindersju@gmail.com
164 |Satnam Kour T-284 satnam_Kk_raina@yahoo.co.in
165 |Shashi Prabha T-524 sprabhaju@gmail.com
166 |Suman Kumari T-573 sumankumari@jammuuniversity.ac.in
167 |Md Sarfaraz Asgher T-100 sasgher20@gmail.com
168 |Inder Jeet Singh T-526 indergeogju@gmail.com
168 {Anuradha Sharma T-98 anujammu2012@agmail.com
170 |Sundeep Kumar T-166 skpandita@jammuuniversity.ac.in
171 pYudhbir Singh T-518 yudhbirjammu@gmail.com
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ERP Login Email id

S-No. Full Name (Username} (Mapped with ERP Account)

172 Varun Parmar T-167 varunparmarvp@gmail.com

173 |P.K Srivastava T-165 pankajsrivastava@gmail.com

174 |Som Nath T-514 snkundal23@yahoo.com

175 |Bhagwati Devi T-672 drbhagwatidevi@jammuuniversity.ac.in

176 |Parshotam Kumar T-498 parshotam0086@gmail.com

177 IBandana Thakur T-581 thakurbandana469@gmail.com

178 |Rajni Bala T-12 rbalajmu@gmail.com

179 |Suman Kumar Verma T-669 sumvermai2@gmail.com

180 |Tirtharaj Bhoi T-523 tirtharajbhol@gmail.com

181 |Madhulika Singh T-520 madhulika.ju@gmail.com

182 |Suman Jamwal T-31 sumanig87 @gmail.com

183 |Sarika Manhas T-423 sarikamanhas@gmail.com

184 |Samridhi Arora T-422 samridhiarora18@gmait.com

185 |Shashi Manhas T-424 shashimanhas@hotmail.com

186 |Neeru Sharma T-421 neerusha@gmail.com

187 |Rajni Dhingra T-420 . rdhingra01@gmail.com

188 {Shaveta Chowdhary T-678 shavetachowdhary@jammuuniversity.ac.in

189 |Vishabjeet Siungh Chib T-877 vishab]esetchib@jammuuniversity.ac.in

190 Mool Raj Sharma T-6876 mool.raj@jammuuniversity.ac.in

191 {Dr. Baljit Singh T-413 mannbaljitB7 @gmail.com

192 |Ellora Puri T-414 ellorapuri@gmail.com

193 Harjit Singh T-571 . |lkcharjit@gmail.com

194 |Mohammad Monir Alam T-476 mdmonir.alam@gmail.com

195 [Surinder Mohan T-548 sm_jnu@hotmail.com

196 |Suneel Kumar T-516 skmrju@gmail.com

197 |Sarita Sood T-559 sarlta.sood@yahoo.com’

198 |Baljeat Kour T-55 baljeetkour.kour7 @gmail.com

189 |Harjinder Singh T-544 harjinderkhanna@gmail.com

200 |[Pritam Singh T-566 pssonu2003@gamail.com

201 |Surinder Kumar T-674 surinderkumarkp94@gmail.com

202 |Prince Sharma T-675 psharma68374@gmail.com

203 [Harish Kumar T-673 honeyhk2702@gmail.com

204 |Ram Bahadur T-71 rambshukla@yahoo.co.in

205 |Privanaka Arya T-667 priyankaarya@jammuduniversity.ac.in

206 |VIDYADHAR SINGH T-499 vdsarya@gmail.com

207 |Sushma Devi T-70 sushmadevigupta@gmail.com

208 |Satyapriya Arya T-531 satyapriya.delhi@gmail.com

209 |Sapna Sharma T-485 sapksangrab@gmail.com

210 |Kajal Kalsi T-572 kalsikajal92@gmail.com

211 |Hema Gandotra T-540 hema_pooja@yahoo.com

212 |Vishav Raksha T-304 vraksha2@gmail.com

213 |Abdul Rashid Manhas T-522 abdulrashidmanhas@jammuuniversity.ac.in

214 |Farhat Shamim T-530 farhatshamim@jammuuniversity.ac.in

215 |Chaman ial T-517 chamanlal@jammuuniversity.ac.ln

216 |Mohd. Reyaz Ahmad T-81

mohdreyazahmad@jammuuniversity.ac.in
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ERP Login Email 1d
S-No. Full Name {Username) (Mapped with ERP Account}
217 |SHOHAB INAYAT MALIK T-89 shohabmalik@jammuuniversity.ac.in
218 |Hina Saxena T-486 hinaabrol87@yahoo.in
219 |Jaspal Singh T-460 jswarwal@gmail.com
220 |Koshika Sharma T-671 drkoshikasharma@jammuuniversity.ac.in
221 |Parshotam Paul Singh T-683 ppsingh347@gmail.com
222 IVVV Nagendra Rao T-454 vvhagendra@gmail.com
223 |Anupama Vohra T-456  {vohranu@gmail.com
224 |Sandeep Kour Tandon T-451 skiandonjmu@gmaii.com
225 lAnju Sharma T-10 anjuthappa68@gmait.com
226 |Rajber Singh Sodhi T-576 rajbeersinghsodhi@gmail.com
227 |Neelam Choudhary T-458 neelamchoudhary@jammuuniversity.ac.in
228 ISTANZIN SHAKYA T-546 shakya1001@gmail.com
229 |Jasleen Kaur T-564 jasleensahota@gmail.com
230 |Poonam Choudhary T-32 poonamchaudharyju@gmail.com
231 {Malay Dey T-565 malaydey@jammuuniversity.ac.in
232 |Dr. Daud Igbal Baba T-385 dauoodigbal@gmail.com
233 |Vimal Kishore T-588 vimalkishore2014@gmaii.com
234 {Mandeep Singh T-586 mandeep.singh@jammuuniversity.ac.in
235 |Koshika Sharma . T-671 drkoshikasharma@_jammuuniversity.ac.in
236 [Vijay Laxmi Rai T-688 vijaylaxmirai9129@yahoo.com
237 |Ajai Kumar Mishra T-679 ajaimishra181@gmail.com
238 |Panu Sharma : T-680 drpanusharma@jammuunivarsity.ac.in
239 JAkhil Kumar T-686 akhilkr717@gmail.com
240 }Javaid Ahmad Rather T-685 javaidro3@gmail.com
241 [Rajani Kumari Sarangal - T-682 rajanisarangal58@gmail.com
242 |Sourabh T-539 sourabhshashtri@gmail.com
243 |Amit T-662 amitkcju@gmail.com
244 [Vivek Sharma T-490 kumarviveksharma.sharma28@gmail.com
245 |Chhering Tandup T-528 chheringgeo@gmail.com
246 |Ajay Lakhnotra T-579 ajay lakhnotra@jammuuniversity.ac.in
247 INeeraj Kumar T-577 katal niraj@yahoco.com
248 [Ashok Kumar T-578 myofficialid@yahoo.com
249 |Umesh Chaudhary T-491 drumeshchoudhary@gmail.com
250 [Kuljit Singh T-492 kuljitsign@gmail.com
251 INeeraj Sharma T-529 nirazsharma@gmail.com
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ERP Login Email id
S-No. Full Name. (Username) (Mapped with ERP Account)
252 |Rohit Bhagat T-494 rohitbhagat ju@gmail.com
253 |Sunii Bhardwaj T-497 sunil.tbs2010@gmail.com
254 JAbid Sarwar T-665 sarwar,.aabid@gmail.com
255 |Dr. Subash Chander T-4493 schanderju@gmail.com
256 {Dr. Rakesh Kumar T-550 rakeshbcju@gmail.com
257 |Dr. Mohammed Avais T-495 mavaisju@gmail.com
258 |Dr. Shayan Javeed T-b36 shayankichloo@gmail.com
259 |Dr. Jatinder Manhas T-393 manhas jatinder@gmail.com

(Dr. Guneet Singh Sudan)
Director, CITES&M
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